INTEC Controls | 12700 Stowe Drive, Suite 100, Poway, CA 92064 | (858) 578.7887 & (888) GO.INTEC | inteccontrols.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. | USA 240401 | Page 1 of 10
Multi-Point Digital Gas Detection and Control System
DESCRIPTION
Highly configurable controller for up to 96 sensors
distributed on a robust RS-485 bus. Programmed
with user-friendly PC software or via front panel
pushbuttons, the DGC6 can be used for single- or

D/L:	 •	 Data Logging
Gateway:	 •	 BACnet-IP, B1
Ordering Guide Steps
1) EP-06 Relay/AO Expansion Modules and Trunks.
Determine the number of Alarm Relays and Analog Outputs
and choose the appropriate (additional) EP-06 Expansion
Modules and Trunks. Note the Space Units (SU) required.
2) Communication Gateway and other options. Include
a Communication Gateway if needed; a BACnet gateway
occupies “1” Space Unit, while a Modbus gateway will be
integrated with the main controller module and requires
“0” Space Unit.  Data Logger requires “0” Space Unit.
3) Enclosure Type. Sum the Space Units from Step 1 and
Step 2, and choose an adequate enclosure.
EP-06 Trunk/Relay/AO/AI Expansion Modules
Alarm Relays Analog Outputs Analog Inputs SU Req.
0* 04 02 04 0
1 08 04 08 3
2 12 06 12 6
3 16 08 16 9
4 20 10 20 12
5 24 12 24 15
Each EP-06 Expansion Module provides (4) Alarm Relays,
(2) Analog Outputs and (4) Analog Inputs; (5) local modules
within DGC6 possible
If desiring just additional trunk add CON5 instead;
not to exceed 8 total trunks
*	 Standard
Data Logging
SU Req.
0* No Option 0
L Data Logging 0
*  Standard
RS-485 Serial Port/Trunk Connections
SU Req.
0* Built-in (1) Trunk Module 0
1 - 7 CON5 Module 1 per
If desiring additional trunk with relays add EP-06 instead;
not to exceed 8 total trunks
*  Standard
Communication Gateway Options
SU Req.
00* No Option 0
B1 BACnet-IP
(See Table for Max I/O)
1
B2 1
M0 Modbus-RTU (Internal) 0
*  Standard
BACnet-IP Options
B1 B2*
Digital Gas Sensors 96 75
Analog Inputs 32 0
Signal Relays 0 75
Alarm Relays 32 32
Analog Outputs 16 16
Failure Relay 1 1
* Adding a B2 gateway will reduce
the total number of sensors on the
network from 96 to 75 max.
Enclosure Type
Space Unit (SU)
Available, Max.
A* 1 DIN Rail / 1 Window	 (Encl-A)	 “Small” 3
B 2 DIN Rails / 2 Windows	(Encl-B)	 “Medium” 9
C 3 DIN Rails / 3 Windows	(Encl-C)	 “Large” 15
*  Standard
“GC-LOCK” – Keylock Order Separately
1 Keylock with 2 Keys for Encl-A
2 Keylock with 2 Keys for Encl-B
3 Keylock with 2 Keys for Encl-C